Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change4
Introduction
ZIF Connectors DL
DL Product Introduction
T he Cannon DL Series of Zero Insertion
Force (ZIF) connectors fill the need in the
med ica l , commerc ia l / i ndus t r i a l ,
computer and peripheral equipment market places
for low-cost, high performance multiple-wire
power and signal connectors.
DL connectors feature: a minimum rated life of
10,000 complete mating and unmating cycles with
no performance loss; can be mated and unmated
in less than two seconds even with as many as
2496 contacts; and they cost less (often as much
as 25% less) per mated line than singular high-
density rack-and-panel connectors.
Simple. Effective. Reliable. Durable.
Combining their special design with commercial-
grade materials and low cost crimp, PCB and
wrappable hermaphroditic contacts, that may be
hand or machine terminated, makes the DL Series
of ZIF connectors the finest low-cost-per-mated-
line I/0 connectors available today.
Materials and Finishes
DL1/2/3 Housing Glass filled thermoplastic, UL 94V-1 rated, Color: Black
DL5 Housing Glass filled thermoplastic, UL 94V-0 rated, Color: Black
Crimp Contact* Copper alloy, 50µ inches gold over 50µ inches nickel in mating area, gold flash on balance
Copper alloy, 20µ inches gold over 50µ inches nickel in mating area, tin lead on balance
Square Post Contact Copper alloy, 50µ inches gold over 50µ inches nickel in mating area, gold flash on balance
Copper alloy, 20µ inches gold over 50µ inches nickel in mating area, gold flash on balance
Actuating Camshaft Stainless steel, Passivated
Insulator Retainer (Plug Only) Stainless steel, Passivated
*Order crimp contacts separately, see pages 52-53.
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change14
DL1, DLM1,
DLD1
ZIF Connectors DL1
DL1 — Plastic Body — 156 Pin Connectors — Crimp Contacts
Plug
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately
and installed by customer, see pages 52-53.
� Order actuating handle kit separately,
see page 47.
Part Number Nomenclature
110535-0000 DL1-156P
Receptacle
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately
and installed by customer, see pages 52-53.
Part Number Nomenclature
086-0030-000 DL1-156R
100,03 (3.938)
16,26 (.640)
108,00 (4.255)
92,26 (3.631)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
24,90 (.980)
7,92 (.312)
6,35
(.250)
23,10
(.910)
54,81
(2.158)
CAMSHAFT
TURNING DIRECTION
20,10
(.792)
92,10 (3.626)
100,03 (3.938)
16,26 (.640)
108,00 (4.255)
92,00 (3.622)
24,90 (.980)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
7,75 (.305)
6,35 (.250)
20,32 (.800)
20,10 (.792)
92,10 (3.626)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change 15
DL
1,
DL
M1
,
DL
D1
ZIF Connectors DL1
DL1 — Plastic Body — 156 Pin Connectors — Square Post Contacts
Plug
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� For PC hole pattern, see page 60.
� Front Removable 0,64 (.025) Square Posts
2,54 (.100) Centers.
� Order actuating handle kit separately,
see page 47.
Part Number Nomenclature A
110535-0012 DL1-156PW4 15,37 (.605)
110535-0025 DL1-156PW4A 15,37 (.605)
110535-0026 DL1-156PW6 7,11 (.280)
110535-0030 DL1-156PW6A 7,11 (.280)
110535-0040 DL110535-40 3,18 (.125)
Receptacle
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� For PC hole pattern, see page 60.
� Front Removable 0,64 (.025) Square Posts
2,54 (.100) Centers.
Part Number Nomenclature A
110536-1003 DL1-156RW4 15,37 (.605)
110536-1006 DL1-156RW4B 15,37 (.605)
110536-1009 DL1-156RW6 7,11 (.280)
110536-1007 DL1-156RW6B 7,11 (.280)
110536-1011 DL110536-1011 3,18 (.125)
16,26 (.640)
100,03 (3.938)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
108,00 (4.255)
92,26 (3.631)
24,90 (.980)
7,92 (.312)
50,16
(1.975)0,64 (.025)
A
6,35 (.250)
27,75
(1.093)
5 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 12,70 (.500)
12 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 30,48 (1.200)
CAMSHAFT
TURNING DIRECTION
12 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 30,48 (1.200)
20,10 (.792)
92,10 (3.626)
16,26 (.640)
100,03 (3.938)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
108,00 (4.255)
92,00 (3.622)
24,90 (.980)
7,75 (.305)
0,64 (.025)
A
6,35 (.250)
24,97 (.983)
5 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 12,70 (.500)
12 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 30,48 (1.200)
12 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 30,48 (1.200)
20,10 (.792)
92,10 (3.626)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change 21
DL
2,
 D
LM
2,
DL
D2
ZIF Connectors DL2
DL2 — Plastic Body — 96 Pin Connectors — Crimp Contacts
Plug
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately
and installed by customer, see pages 52-53.
� Order actuating handle kit separately,
see page 47.
Part Number Nomenclature
110777-0000 DL2-96P
Receptacle
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately
and installed by customer, see pages 52-53.
Part Number Nomenclature
086-0031-000 DL2-96R
19,38 (.763)
57,91 (2.280)
65,80 (2.592)
50,60 (1.994)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
28,12 (1.108)
7,92 (.312)
6,35
(.250) 39,19
(1.543)
23,10
(.910)
CAMSHAFT
TURNING DIRECTION
24,05
(.947)
50,60 (1.994)
19,38 (.763)
57,91 (2.280)
65,80 (2.592)
50,60 (1.994)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
28,12 (1.108)
7,75 (.305)
6,35 (.250) 20,32 (.800)
24,05
(.947)
50,60 (1.994)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change22
DL2, DLM
2,
DLD2
ZIF Connectors DL2
DL2 — Plastic Body — 96 Pin Connectors — Square Post Contacts
Plug
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� For PC hole pattern, see page 61.
� Front Removable 0,64 (.025) Square Posts
2,54 (.100) Centers.
� Order actuating handle kit separately, see
page 47.
Part Number Nomenclature A
110777-0008 DL2-96PW4 15,37 (.605)
110777-0022 DL2-96PW4A 15,37 (.605)
110777-0025 DL2-96PW6A 7,11 (.280)
Receptacle
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� For PC hole pattern, see page 61.
� Front Removable 0,64 (.025) Square Posts
2,54 (.100) Centers.
Part Number Nomenclature A
110855-0008 DL2-96RW4 15,37 (.605)
110855-0013 DL2-96RW4B 15,37 (.605)
110855-0014 DL2-96RW6B 7,11 (.280)
19,38 (.763)
57,91 (2.280)
65,80 (2.592)
50,60 (1.994)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
28,12 (1.108)
7,92 (.312)
0,64 (.025)
A
6,35
(.250)
27,75
(1.093)
34,54
(1.360)
CAMSHAFT
TURNING DIRECTION
7 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 17,78 (.700)
6 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 15,24 (.600)
6 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 15,24 (.600)
50,60 (1.994)
24,05 (.947)
19,38 (.763)
57,91 (2.280)
65,80 (2.592)
50,60 (1.994)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
28,12 (1.108)
7,75 (.305)
0,64 (.025)
A
6,35 (.250)
24,97 (.983)
6 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 15,24 (.600)
6 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 15,24 (.600)
7 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 17,78 (.700)
24,05 (.947)
50,60 (1.994)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change28
DL3, DLM
3
ZIF Connectors DL3
DL3 — Plastic Body — 60 Pin Connectors — Crimp Contacts
Plug
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately
and installed by customer, see pages 52-53.
� Order actuating handle kit separately,
see page 47.
Part Number Nomenclature
110900-0008 DL3-60P
Receptacle
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately
and installed by customer, see pages 52-53.
Part Number Nomenclature
086-0032-000 DL3-60R
11,89 (.468)
57,91 (2.280)
50,55 (1.992)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
65,80 (2.592)
24,90 (.981)
7,92 (.312)
6,35
(.250) 39,19
(1.543)
23,10
(.910)
CAMSHAFT
TURNING DIRECTION
49,02 (1.931)
11,89 (.468)
57,91 (2.280)
50,50 (1.988)
65,80 (2.592)
24,90 (.981)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
7,75 (.305)
6,35 (.250)
20,32 (.800)
19,18 (.755)
49,02 (1.931)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change 29
DL
3,
 D
LM
3
ZIF Connectors DL3
DL3 — Plastic Body — 60 Pin Connectors — Square Post Contacts
Plug
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� For PC hole pattern, see page 62.
� Front Removable 0,64 (.025) Square Posts
2,54 (.100) Centers.
� Order actuating handle kit separately,
see page 47.
Part Number Nomenclature A
110900-0006 DL3-60PW4 15,37 (.605)
110900-0013 DL3-60PW4A 15,37 (.605)
110900-0014 DL3-60PW6A 7,11 (.280)
Receptacle
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 68.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� For PC hole pattern, see page 62.
� Front Removable 0,64 (.025) Square Posts
2,54 (.100) Centers.
Part Number Nomenclature A
110901-0004 DL3-60RW4 15,37 (.605)
110901-0009 DL3-60RW4B 15,37 (.605)
110901-0010 DL3-60RW6B 7,11 (.280)
11,89 (.468)
57,91 (2.280)
50,55 (1.992)
4X Ø 3,03
(.119)
65,80 (2.592)
24,90 (.981)
7,92 (.312)
6,35
(.250)
0,64 (.025)
A
27,75
(1.093)
34,54
(1.360)
CAMSHAFT
TURNING DIRECTION
4 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 10,16 (.400)
4 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 10,16 (.400)
5 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 12,70 (.500)
49,02 (1.931)
19,94 (.785)
24,90 (.981)
11,89 (.468)
57,91 (2.280)
50,50 (1.988)
4X Ø 3,03 (.119)
65,80 (2.592)
0,64 (.025)
A 24,97 (.983)
7,75 (.305)
6,35 (.250)
4 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 10,16 (.400)
4 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 10,16 (.400)
5 SPACES @ 2,54 (.100)
= 12,70 (.500)
19,94 (.785)
49,02 (1.931)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change 35
DL
5,
 D
LM
5
ZIF Connectors DL5
DL5 — Plastic Body — 260 Pin Connectors — Crimp Contacts
Plug
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 69.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately
and installed by customer, see pages 52-53.
� Order actuating handle kit separately,
see page 47.
Part Number Nomenclature
111986-0014 DL5-260P
Receptacle
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 69.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately
and installed by customer, see pages 52-53.
Part Number Nomenclature
086-4501-000 DL5-260R
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change36
DL5, DLM
5
ZIF Connectors DL5
DL5 — Plastic Body — 260 Pin Connectors — Square Post Contacts
Plug
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 69.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� For PC hole pattern, see page 62.
� Front Removable 0,64 (.025) Square Posts
2,54 (.100) Centers.
� Order actuating handle kit separately, see
page 47.
Part Number Nomenclature A
111986-0003 DL5-260PW4A 15,37 (.605)
111986-0000 DL5-260PW6A 7,11 (.280)
Receptacle
� For contact cavity arrangement, see page 69.
� For panel cutout and mounting hole pattern,
see page 65.
� For PC hole pattern, see page 62.
� Front Removable 0,64 (.025) Square Posts
2,54 (.100) Centers.
Part Number Nomenclature A
111987-0001 DL5-260RW4B 15,37 (.605)
111987-0000 DL5-260RW6B 7,11 (.280)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Rack & Panel Connectors category:
Click to view products by  ITT manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
00170420102  00171420202  00171440002  008026165000265  00-8219-072-000-112P44  008219072000112P5  02-014-013-5200-000  613467-
000  CTJ112E01E-513  CTJ116E03A-513  M81714/63-22S L/C  M81714/65-12-1  66020-2  CW8958-000  699886-000  D250-50632
70.400.3240.0  70.955.2453.3  733753-000  F22831-000  780-522-DPX34RG8-02  MMA25-0341D1  8660-501  87.060.0053.0  900709N001
QRP4-12P-C(01)  QR/P6-6S-C(01)  AC-600003-004  1218600-1  D-659-0061  DMC-MD 24 C-T  1-445717-6  1484398-2  1484399-2  1484469-
2  MR-34MG  1484225-1  1484398-1  1604997-2  1663130-1  1663767-7  1663767-8  MTC100-BF1-P31CS015  MTC100-KT2-0083  MTC100-
KT2-0123-003  MTC100-YA1-005  MTCB1X-105-XXX  MTCPQKT1P2PGDC  MTCPQKT1R2PGCA  MTCR-103-04S